## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:	)
	)
	)
Adopt a Resolution to:	)
a) Amend the Natividad FY 2022-23 Adopted Budget Unit 9600-8142 - Fund 451 -	)
Appropriation Unit NMC001 to add one (1.0) FTE allocation of Health Education	)
Assistant, as indicated below;	)
b) Authorize the County Administrative Office and the Auditor-Controller to	)
incorporate the approved position changes in the FY 2022-23 Adopted Budget and	)
the Human Resources Department to implement the changes in the Advantage	)
HRM System.	)
WHEREAS, Natividad Medical Foundation has been awarded a grant for our residence program that supports the employment of substance use navigators (SUNs); and	су

WHEREAS, Natividad recommends the addition of limited term staff for the duration of the grant to support the residency program's efforts to educate and help Natividad patients with accessing evidence-based treatment for substance use disorders; NOW, THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey as follows:

1. The Natividad FY 2022-23 Adopted Budget Unit 9600-8142 - Fund 451 - Appropriation Unit NMC001 is amended to add one (1.0) FTE allocation of Health Education Assistant, as indicated below:

**Hospital Administration Department Budget Unit 9600-8142 – Fund 451 – Appropriation Unit NMC001** 

Class Code	Position Title	Position Number	Position Increase/ (Decrease)	Revised Total FTE by Title
50K19	Health Education Assistant	0007	1.0	5.0

2. The County Administrative Office and the Auditor-Controller are authorized to incorporate the approved position changes in the FY 2022-23 Adopted Budget and the Human Resources Department to implement the changes in the Advantage HRM system

Department to implement the changes in the Advantage II.	Kivi system.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on thisday ofto-wit:	, 2022, by the following vote
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the Cou	<u> </u>

ia, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book\_\_\_ for the meeting on

Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California
	Ву
	, Deputy